O TARRES

BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania



RESOLUTION #23-13

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF TARENTUM, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA AMENDING THE 2023 LOCAL MUNICIPAL BUDGET.

WHEREAS, the introduction of the Local Municipal Budget for the Year 2023 was approved on December 12, 2022, and;

WHEREAS, the public hearing on said Budget has been held as advertised, and;

WHEREAS, The Borough of Tarentum through an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Borough of Brackenridge will accept funding and has agreed to appropriate said funding for policing services;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Tarentum, County of Allegheny, that the following amendments to the approved Budget of 2023 be made:

GENERAL REVENUES Fund1.358.200 Contract for Brackenridge Policing (New) Fund1.358.300 Brackenridge Administration Fee (New)	\$0 00	To \$218,311.04 \$14,931.77	Change \$218,311.04 \$14,931.77	
GENERAL EXPENDITURES Fund1.410: Police	From	То	Change	
(A) Police Salary, benefits, and operating appropriation(B) Policing Administrative Fee(C) Start-up Cost	s \$1,442,073.55 \$ 0 \$ 0	\$1,655,384.59 \$14,931.77 \$5,000.00	\$213,311.04 \$14,931.77 \$5,000.00	
RESOLVED and ENACTED this 28th day of Ju	ly, 2023			
ATTEST:	BOROUGH OF TARENTUM			
Dwight D. Boddorf, Borough Manager	Scott Dadowski	cott Dadowski, President of Council		
EXAMINED AND APPROVED by me this 28th	n day of July 202	23.		
	Bob Lang, May	ob Lang, Mayor		

I, the undersigned, duly qualified Secretary of the Borough of Tarentum, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution #23-13 is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly ratified and adopted by a majority vote of the Borough of Tarentum to occur at a regular meeting held on July 28, 2023 and said Resolution shall be recorded in the Minutes of the Borough of Tarentum and remains in effect as of this date.

Signature of the State of the S

BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania





IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I affix my hand and attach the seal of the Borough of Tarentum, this 28th day of July, 2023.

Dwight D. Boddorf, Borough Manager